ESMT  F25L04PA
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc.  Publication Date: Aug. 2012
                                                           Revision: 1.1    1/34
Flash      3V Only 4 Mbit Serial Flash Memory
 with Dual Output
 FEATURES
 Single supply voltage 2.3~3.6V
 Standard, Dual SPI

0.2 2009.09.24
1. Modify the specification of TSE, TBE and TCE
2. Modify memory type code of JEDEC-ID
3. Correct the size of “L” in the packaging dimensions of
SOIC 150mil
0.3 2010.02.23
1. Add WSON package
2. Modify supply voltage
3. Modify the specification of IDDR1, IDDR2, IDDR3 and ISB1
0.4 2010.04.02
1. Modify surface mount lead soldering temperature
2. Add package description into pin configurations
3. Add 6/8 and 7/8 protection area in block protection
table
4. Delete TPU-READ & TPU-WRITE
5. Correct low power consumption of features
0.5 2010.05.14 Modify WSON packing dimension
1.0 2010.08.06
1. Delete Preliminary
2. Modify the specification of Tw(typ)
1.1 2012.08.06
1. Modify the setting for all blocks in Block Protection Table
2. Modify Ambient Operating Temperature
ESMT  F25L04PA
Elite Semiconductor Memory Technology Inc.  Publication Date: Aug. 2012
                                                           Revision: 1.1    34/34